unfavourable exchange rate movements for both the contracted and anticipated future sales undertaken in foreign
currencies. Certain of these foreign exchange forward contracts are designated as hedging instruments, detailed in note
26(f).

Mineral Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2019

Note 26. Financial instruments (continued)

88

The carrying amount of the Group's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting
date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2019  2018  2019  2018
Group  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

USD denominated  57,369  103,042  1,020,758  18,145

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of these foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial
liabilities to a weakening/strengthening in the Australian dollar, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the
Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated
foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the Group’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward
exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

   2019  2018

 AUD
strengthened
/(weakened)

Profit before tax
Higher/(lower)

Equity

Higher/(lower)

Profit before tax
Higher/(lower)

Equity

Higher/(lower)
  %  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

USD denominated  +5%   46,124   45,876   4,245   4,245
USD denominated  -5%   (50,979)   (50,705)   (4,245)   (4,245)

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

Commodity price risk
The Group is exposed to commodity price risk which arises from the Group’s sale of iron ore, lithium direct ship ore (DSO)
and lithium spodumene concentrate at contracted and/or spot prices.

A portion of the Group’s exposure to iron ore prices is hedged.

   2019  2018

 Change in

price
 Profit before tax

Higher/(lower)
 Equity

Higher/(lower)
 Profit before tax

Higher/(lower)
 Equity

Higher/(lower)
  %  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

Iron Ore   + 10%   95,385   95,385   62,433  62,433